associated with carrying out the plan of liquidation. In addition, the Company would no longer report a consolidated statement of operations but
instead would report a consolidated statement of loss and changes in net assets.

The following table presents a pro forma reconciliation of a statement of net assets available for liquidation assuming the plan of liquidation is
approved and the sales of the services business assets and Switchboard common stock are consummated. The Company has estimated, as of
December 31, 2003, the following potentially realizable values of its assets, estimated liabilities and estimated costs of liquidation after the
Company ceases its operations, including the Company�s shares of Switchboard common stock. There can be no assurance, however, that the
plan of liquidation and the sales of the services business assets and Switchboard common stock will be approved or that the Company will incur
costs or be able to settle its liabilities or dispose of its assets within the indicated ranges, or at all.

Historical Pro forma adjustments Pro forma

December 31,

2003 Switchboard (1)
Sale to
Unisys (2)

Other

Adjustments (3)

December 31,

2003

(Unaudited, in thousands)
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 76,446 $ (47,265) $ 11,500 $ �  $ 40,681
Restricted cash equivalents 36 (36) �  �  �
Marketable Securities 13,510 (6,591) �  �  6,919
Accounts receivable, net 3,804 (1,503) (2,301) �  �
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 1,981 (863) (507) (516) 95
Investment in Switchboard (4) �  12,966 �  61,694 74,660

Total current assets 95,777 (43,292) 8,692 61,178 122,355

Property and equipment, net 1,663 (794) (164) (705) �
Non-current investments 1,960 (1,960) �  �  �
Other assets 1,379 (511) �  (518) 350

Total assets $ 100,779 $ (46,557) $ 8,528 $ 59,955 $ 122,705

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable $ 1,770 $ (1,398) $ (147) $ �  $ 225
Accrued expenses 6,261 (1,180) 2,500 (7,581) �
Other current liabilities 421 �  �  (421) �
Reserve for estimated costs during liquidation �  �  �  25,534 25,534
Deferred revenue 1,395 (603) (792) �  �

Total current liabilities 9,847 (3,181) 1,561 17,532 25,759

Edgar Filing: EPRESENCE INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 86

MINORITY INTEREST 27,540 (27,540) �  �  �

46

Edgar Filing: EPRESENCE INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 87

Table of Contents

Historical Pro forma adjustments Pro forma

December 31,

2003 Switchboard (1)
Sale to
Unisys (2)

Other

Adjustments (3)

December 31,

2003

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY(5):
Common stock 265 (98) �  (167) �
Additional paid-in capital 173,608 (85,025) �  (88,583) �
Unearned Compensation (32) 32 �  �  �
Accumulated deficit (74,515) 56,340 6,967 34,970 �
Accumulated other comprehensive income 45 (51) �  6 �